LOOP® Shackles
®
www.kohlhoff-online.deTel. +49 (0)431-220 21-0
specialized in deck equipment
Type Product No. Description Material Rope Dia. Length open MWL/kg
Type 1 L-LS3-150-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 3 mm 170 mm 400
Type 1 L-LS4-200-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 4 mm 200 mm 600
Type 1 L-LS5-230-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 5 mm 230 mm 1000
Type 1 L-LS6-270-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 6 mm 270 mm 1500
Type 1 L-LS8-270-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 8 mm 270 mm 2500
Type 2 L-LS2-075-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 2 mm 75 mm 200
Type 2 L-LS2-090-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 2 mm 90 mm 200
Type 2 L-LS3-100-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 3 mm 100 mm 400
Type 2 L-LS4-110-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 4 mm 110 mm 600
Type 2 L-LS4-200-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 4 mm 200 mm 600
Type 2 L-LS4-400-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Extra Long Dyneema SK78 4 mm 400 mm 600
Type 2 L-LS5-120-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 5 mm 120 mm 1000
Type 2 L-LS5-230-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 5 mm 230 mm 1000
Type 2 L-LS5-500-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Extra Long Dyneema SK78 5 mm 500 mm 1000
Type 2 L-LS6-150-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 6 mm 150 mm 1500
Type 2 L-LS6-600-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Extra Long Dyneema SK78 6 mm 600 mm 1500
Type 2 L-LS6-270-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 6 mm 270 mm 1500
Type 2 L-LS8-190-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 8 mm 190 mm 2500
Type 2 L-LS8-270-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 8 mm 270 mm 2500
LOOP® Shackle Type 1
The LOOP® Shackles are measured like this.
For the everyday use, Application: LOOP® Shackle on a
Genoa Sheet.
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles are made of Gottifredi Maffioli’s
Compact Braid, a polyurethane coated Dyneema® SK78
single braid. This high tech material is very strong, light, and
waterproof with outstanding abrasion resistance and very
low stretch.
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles are light and compact. Thanks
to their flexibility KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles can be used
everywhere and particularly in difficult to access locations.
They do not cause any damage to deck, hull, superstructure
or rig. They do not sink when dropped overboard and they
are reasonable priced. KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles are avai-
lable in different diameters and various lengths. Custom
sizes are available on request.
LOOP® Shackle Type 2